VFR2000-TF2Z528EN
Page 1 of 3
Instruction Manual
5 Port Solenoid Valve, Rubber Seal
Series VFR2000/3000/4000/5000/6000
The intended use of this valve is to control the movement of an actuator.
1 Safety Instructions
These safety instructions are intended to prevent hazardous situations

Refer to Specific Product Precautions in VFR series catalogue for how to
use as a 3 port valve.
4 How to Order
Refer to catalogue for ‘How to Order’.
5 Outline Dimensions
Refer to catalogue for outline dimensions.
6 Maintenance
6.1 General maintenance
 Caution
• Not following proper maintenance procedures could cause the product
to malfunction and lead to equipment damage.
• If handled improperly, compressed air can be dangerous.
• Maintenance of pneumatic systems should be performed only by
qualified personnel.
• Before performing maintenance, turn off the power supply and be sure
to cut off the supply pressure. Confirm that the air is released to
atmosphere.
• After installation and maintenance, apply operating pressure and
power to the equipment and perform appropriate functional and
leakage tests to make sure the equipment is installed correctly.
• If any electrical connections are disturbed during maintenance, ensure
they are reconnected correctly and safety checks are carried out as
required to ensure continued compliance with applicable national
regulations.
• Do not make any modification to the product.
• Do not disassemble the product, unless required by installation or
maintenance instructions.
6.2 Mounting
 Caution
• Refer to 3.7 Mounting for information on mounting valves to base.
6.3 Maintainable parts
 Caution
• Refer to catalogue for how to order manifold accessories, subplates,
gaskets, mounting screws etc.
Refer to catalogue for how to order and replace pilot valves
assemblies. Recommended tightening torque for M3 pilot valve
mounting screws is 0.6 N·m.
VFR2000 VFR3000/4000/5000      VFR6000
Figure 18. Pilot valve mounting
7 Limitations of Use
7.1 Limited warranty and disclaimer/compliance requirements
Refer to Handling Precautions for SMC Products.
 Warning
7.2 Effect of energy loss on valve switching
Single solenoid
VFR2000/3000/4
000
Single solenoid
VFR5000/6000
Double solenoid 3 Position
Air supply
present,
electrical
supply
cut
Spool returns to
the OFF position
by air and spring
force
Spool returns to
OFF position by
 air force
Spool stops